Catalog #
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Type
Date
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
08/26/2008 2:44:34 PMConsult your representative for additional options and finishes.

Metalux • Customer First Center • 1121 Highway 74 South • Peachtree City, GA 30269 • TEL 770.486.4800 • FAX 770.486.4801 08/26/2008 2:44:34 PM
Specifications and Dimensions subject to change without notice. ADF080357
ORDERING INFORMATION
PHOTOMETRICS
SHIPPING INFORMATION
AC
SAMPLE  NUMBER:  AC -132 -UNV-EB81-U
Number of Lamps
(Not included)
1=1 Lamp
Wattage (Length)
32=32W T8 (48")
Voltage (1)
UNV=Universal Voltage
120-277
Options
GL=Single Element Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
Flex=Flex installed
EL=Emergency Installed
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
PALC=Job Pack,
in carton
Shielding
Blank=Frosted Acrylic
(standard)
NOTES: (1) Products also available in non-US voltages and frequencies for international markets. (2) 1' x 4' Accord is not designed for
continuous row mount applications.
For complete product data, reference the Fluorescent Specification binder. Specifications & dimensions subject to change without
notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative for availability and ordering information.
Lamps
L8835=T8 Lamp,
17W and 32W,
3500K
L8841=T8 Lamp,
17W and 32W,
4100K
L8835HL=T8
Lamp, 32W,
3500K, 3100
Lumens
L8841HL=T8
Lamp, 32W,
4100K, 3100
Lumens
Series
AC=Accord Series
Width(2)
Blank=1' Width
Rating
Blank=
Standard
NY=New York
Rated
ATW-SW4=
Chicago
Rated
Ballast Type
EB8   =T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic  Distortion < 10%
EB8   /PLUS=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
High Ballast Factor >1.13. Total
Harmonic  Distortion < 20%
ER8   =T8 Electronic Program Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
HPT8 Ballast
Ballast
HB8  L=T8 Electronic Instant Start. Low Ballast Factor .77
HB8  =T8 Electronic Instant Start. Ballast Factor .88
HB8  N=T8 Electronic Instant Start. Normal Ballast Factor 1.0
HB8  H=T8 Electronic Instant Start. High Ballast Factor 1.15-1.2
 =T8 Electronic Program Start Step Dimming. Ballast Factor .88